
October 1-7, 2023

Monday, October 2

JV FB @ Battle Creek, 5:30 p.m. dismissal 3:30

JH VB @ Crofton, 2:30, dismissal 1:45

Tuesday, October 3

District Golf @Wayne, 9:30 a.m.

JH/9th/JV VB vs. Wynot, 2 p.m. TT: J. Hamilton

STEM Field Trip, 8:00-1:30 p.m.

JH Robotics, 4 p.m.

Wednesday, October 4

Discipleship Groups, 8 a.m.

12:00 dismissal

UNMC Rep, 10:30 a.m.

Thursday, October 5

JH FB @ Crofton, 4 p.m. dismissal 2:40 p.m.

Varsity VB Triangular @Wynot, 5:30 p.m.

UNL Rep, 11 a.m.

JH Robotics, 4 p.m.

Spirit Day

Mass, 8:00 a.m.

Benediction, 3 p.m.

Friday, October 6

FB vs. Battle Creek, 7 p.m. TT: Weier/Freeman

Freshmen Retreat

XCountry @ Bloomfield, 4 p.m.

Saturday, October 7

FFA Drive In Movie Community Service Day

WSC Band Day

HNPS VB Trny, (They are using McWac)

Marriage retreat, Learning Center

COMING EVENTS

Monday, October 9 Thursday, October 12

JV FB @ Ponca, 6 p.m. 9th/JV/V VB @ Boone, 5 p.m.

State Golf @ North Platte District XCountry

JH Robotics, 4 p.m.

Tuesday, October 10

State Golf, North Platte Friday, October 13

JH FB @ Pierce, 4:30 p.m. dismissal 2:40 FB @ Ponca, 7 p.m.

9th/JV/V VB vs. LCC, 5:30; TT: T. Hoffart District XCountry

JH Robotics, 4 p.m.

Wednesday, October 11

Mass, 2:40

FFA District Land Judging

Pre ACT Testing for Freshmen & Sophomores, 8 a.m.-11:30


